

ROUTE 21 BRIDGE UTILITY RELOCATION PROJECT
TOWN OF SPARTA

Locke-Lane Construction, Inc.
5063 Taylorsville Highway
Stony Point, NC 28678
NC License # 66575

Coty Smith Construction, Inc.
1077 York Institute Road
Hiddenite, NC 28636
NC License # 57770

Carolina Grading & Utilities, Inc
P.O. Box 785
Jefferson, NC 28640
NC License # 30287

PART A- LUMP SUM ITEMS

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1A	Mobilization	1	%	\$ 38,070.00	\$ 38,070.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2A	Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	1	%	18,095.00	18,095.00	47,420.00	47,420.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
TOTAL PART A (SUM 1A - 2A)					\$ 56,165.00	\$ 93,820.00	\$ 130,000.00		

PART B- UNIT PRICE ITEMS

1B	14" Water Line, HDPE DIPS DR9	200	LF	\$ 326.00	\$ 65,200.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 130,000.00
2B	12" Water Line, Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron	120	LF	281.00	33,720.00	320.00	38,400.00	650.00	78,000.00
3B	12" Water Line, Ductile Iron	80	LF	251.00	20,080.00	300.00	24,000.00	950.00	76,000.00
4B	12" Water Line, Ductile Iron or PVC C-900 DR-18	571	LF	204.00	116,484.00	275.00	157,025.00	265.00	151,315.00
5B	8" Water Line, Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron	160	LF	216.00	34,560.00	250.00	40,000.00	245.00	39,200.00
6B	8" Water Line, Ductile Iron or PVC C-900 DR-18	720	LF	166.00	119,520.00	190.00	136,800.00	200.00	144,000.00
7B	6" Water Line, Ductile Iron or PVC C-900 DR-18	100	LF	182.00	18,200.00	190.00	19,000.00	125.00	12,500.00
8B	2" Water Line, PVC C-900 DR-17 Or HDPE CTS DR9	119	LF	169.00	20,111.00	190.00	22,610.00	78.00	9,282.00
9B	Cut/Sleeve 12" Connection to Ex. 12" Water	1	EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
10B	Cut/Sleeve 6" Connection to Ex. 6" Water	3	EA	8,887.00	26,661.00	9,000.00	27,000.00	5,500.00	16,500.00
11B	Cut/Sleeve 2" Connection to Ex. 6" Water	1	EA	6,591.00	6,591.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
12B	Cap/Plug Ex. 6" Water Line	1	EA	2,954.00	2,954.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
13B	12" Gate Valve	2	EA	9,015.00	18,030.00	10,250.00	20,500.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
14B	8" Gate Valve	2	EA	6,623.00	13,246.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
15B	6" Gate Valve	3	EA	5,687.00	17,061.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
16B	2" Gate Valve	2	EA	4,377.00	8,754.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
17B	Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	14,587.00	43,761.00	14,800.00	44,400.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
18B	2" Air/Vacuum Release Valve Assembly	1	EA	7,699.00	7,699.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
19B	2" Blowff Valve Assembly	1	EA	9,178.00	9,178.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
20B	14" HDPE Directional Drill Stream Crossing	200	LF	683.00	136,600.00	950.00	190,000.00	3,000.00	600,000.00
21B	12" Water Line Stream Crossing, Open Cut & Concrete Encase	45	LF	1,139.00	51,255.00	1,200.00	54,000.00	1,085.00	48,825.00
22B	8" Water Line Road Crossing, Bore & Encase	60	LF	1,319.00	79,140.00	1,400.00	84,000.00	1,250.00	75,000.00
23B	8" Water Line Road Crossing, Open Cut & Encase	25	LF	592.00	14,800.00	720.00	18,000.00	750.00	18,750.00
24B	Concrete Slope Anchor Block	3	EA	5,654.00	16,962.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	1,250.00	3,750.00
25B	Reconnect 3/4" Service Meter Assembly, Same Side	3	EA	3,776.00	11,328.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
26B	Reconnect 3/4" Service Meter Assembly, Opposite Side	2	EA	3,776.00	7,552.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
27B	Town Street Asphalt Repair	770	SY	66.00	50,820.00	58.00	44,660.00	95.00	73,150.00
28B	8" Gravity Sewer Line, PVC or Ductile Iron	345	LF	151.00	52,095.00	145.00	50,025.00	400.00	138,000.00
29B	4' Diam. Doghouse Manhole w/ Std Frame & Cover, Complete	1	EA	15,484.00	15,484.00	17,250.00	17,250.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
30B	4' Diam. Precast Manhole w/ Waterproof Frame & Cover, Complete	2	EA	12,799.00	25,598.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	7,850.00	15,700.00
31B	4' Diam. Precast Manhole w/ Std Frame & Cover, Complete	3	EA	12,761.00	38,283.00	12,000.00	36,000.00	6,800.00	20,400.00
32B	Reconnect Ex. Sewer Line to New Manhole	1	EA	7,394.00	7,394.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
33B	Core Drill & Drop Connection to Ex Manhole	1	EA	7,001.00	7,001.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
34B	4" Sewer Lateral, Reconnection & Cleanout, Same Side	1	EA	15,067.00	15,067.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
35B	4" Sewer Lateral, Reconnection & Cleanout, Opposite Side	1	EA	13,586.00	13,586.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
TOTAL PART B (SUM 1B -35B)					\$ 1,134,775.00	\$ 1,295,670.00	\$ 1,790,872.00		
TOTAL BASE BID (SUM PARTS A & B)					\$ 1,190,940.00	\$ 1,389,490.00	\$ 1,920,872.00		

THE ABOVE IS A TRUE REPRESENTATION
OF THE BIDS RECEIVED ON THIS DATE

Kevin Heath

Kevin Heath, P.E.